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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals/recommendations from various State Governments regarding constitution of a Second State Reorganisation Commission to examine the issues, relating to bifurcation/restructing of States;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the total number of such proposals/ recommendations received by the Union Government alongwith the action taken thereon, State-wise; and

(c) the time by which such a Commission is likely to be constituted?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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